
 
 
 

STATUS REPORT 

201 West Main Street  •  Lexington SC 29072  •  cjmw.com  •  803.957.9373 

Winston-Salem, NC  •  Lynchburg, VA  •  Lexington, SC 

 
GLOVERVILLE BREEZEWAY ADDITION 

WAGENER-SALLEY AUDITORIUM RENOVATIONS 
 

1. SUMMARY: 

 
2. PROJECT SCHEDULE:  (as of September 4, 2014) 

 Notice to Proceed: July 1, 2014  

Substantial Completion: October 8, 2014 65 of 100 days / 65% 

3. PROJECT ACCOUNTING: 

 Original Contract Sum: $587,707.00 

 Net Change by Change Orders: $0.00 

 Contract Sum to Date: $587,707.00 

 Total Completed and Stored to Date: $232,059.00 

4. APPROVED CHANGES: 

Gloverville Elementary: 
a. Electrical chase eliminated in breezeway and conduit relocated to breezeway exterior. 
b. No new Approved Changes 

 
Wagener Salley: 
 a.  Existing 2-wire conductors in cloth sheathing in existing lighting citcuits to be replaced 

with new 3-wire conductors 
b. No new Approved Changes 

 

5. PENDING CHANGES: 

a. None at this time. 

6. ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY: 

Gloverville Elementary: 
a. Structural steel frame has been erected. 
b. Concrete block and face brick is progressing. 
c. Concrete ramp and steps are to be poured this week. 



Aiken County Public Schools –  
Gloverville Breezeway and Wagener Salley Auditorium Renovations 
Field Report 
September 4, 2014 
Page 2 of 2 

201 West Main Street  •  Lexington SC 29072  •  cjmw.com  •  803.957.9373 

Winston-Salem, NC  •  Lynchburg, VA  •  Lexington, SC 

 
 
 
Wagener Salley: 

a. Ceiling in Auditorium has been finished and painted. 
b.Ceiling mounted lights in Auditorium are installed. 
c. Scaffolding in Auditorium is scheduled to be removed (9/6). 
d.Stage carpentry has been completed, stage floor is patched. 
e. Windows have been removed, openings boarded up. 

  

6. Photographs: 
 

 
Gloverville - Steel and Masonry     
 

 
WSHS – Ceiling @Auditorium    
 


